



REQUEST 17568

RESPONSE

Please can I request the below information as part of a Freedom of Information Request?

1. Total **regulated** care provider spend (£) January 2024-December 2024?
2. Total **unregulated** care provider spend (£) January 2024-December 2024?

Children's – £22,042m
Adults – £132.047m

Children's – £1.983m
Adults – *Please note that by statute, specific types of adult social care placements must be CQC registered and are thus regulated, with the exception of day opportunities provided by the community and where people are directly employing personal assistants through a direct payment. Day opportunities and personal assistant arrangements have been deemed out of scope of this FOI request.*

3. Of the total **unregulated** care provider spend, how much was spent on Nursing provision?

N/A

4. How much (£) was spent in each area from January 2024-December 2024?
 - Mental Health
 - Complex Care

N/A

5. From the **unregulated** care provider spend, who were your main agencies or care providers used?

Children's:
Velox
Randstad
Constellation Care Services
Embrace Care